
         
 المجـلة العلميـة            

              ------ 

 

 

 

 وثبئك يصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ في يصر 
هـ  1721رثُغ الأول  92هــ  إلى  1921رخت  1في انفترح يٍ 
 و  1211أكزىثر  11و إلى 1121َىَُى  1الدىافك 

 دراسخ أرشُفُخ

 لف عليأشرف محمود خد/ 
 المدرس بقسن الوثائق والمكتبات بكلية اللغة العربية بأسيوط 

 ) انؼذد انزبسغ وانثلاثىٌ ( 
 ) الإصدار الأول ـ الجزء الثاني (

 

 م  (0202هـ / 1441) 



 

 

 

 

هــ  إلى  1921رخت  1وثبئك يصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ في يصر  في انفترح يٍ 
   و1211أكزىثر  11و  إلى  1121َىَُى  1هــ  الدىافك  1721رثُغ الأول  92

دراسخ أرشُفُخ

ashrafkhalaf.47@azhar.edu.eg

 الدهخص :

:  انكهًبد الدفزبحُخ
 

 



 

 

 

 

The documents of the Quarantine Department in 

Egypt In the period from 1 Rajab 1295 AH to 27 

Rabi al-Awwal 1378 AH 1378 AH, corresponding to 

June 1, 1878AD, to October 11, 1958 - Archival 

study 

Ashraf Mahmuod Khalaf 

Department of documents and information, Faculty of Arabic 

Language , Al-Azhar University , Assiut , Egypt . 

Email: ashrafkhalaf.47@azhar.edu.eg 

Abstract : 

Muhammad Ali, the founder of modern Egypt, is the first to 

establish rules, laws and controls for public health in the Egyptian 

country, Among those rules is the establishment of the Marine 

Health Council in 1820 AD to confront epidemic diseases and 

plague, he established quarantine areas, This council continued to 

perform this mission until it was abolished In October 1939 AD, 

The quarantine service was established in his place, And it 

belonged to the Ministry of Health. This study examined the 

administrative history of the Quarantine Department from its 

inception until 1958 AD when it became a department of the 

Ministry of Health. The research also made an archival study of 

the Authority’s documents that include a definition of those 

documents, prepare a multi-level description card for it, A list of 

those documents, And the documentary session procedures that 

the Quarantine Authority documents go through, And horizontal 

and vertical lines of communication within the department. 

Keywords : Muhammad Ali - the establishment of the Marine 

Health -  the Quarantine Department - the Ministry of Health - 

plague.   



 

 

 

 

 يمذيخ

                                           



 

 

 

 

                                           



 

 

 

 

 حذود انذراسخ : 
 ـ الحذود انسيُُخ :

 ـ الحذود الدىضىػُخ :

                                           



 

 

 

 

 ـ الحذود الدكبَُخ نهذراسخ :

 ـ الحذود انهغىَخ نهذراسخ :

 أدواد انذراسخ :
 ـ الدصبدر الأونُخ : 1

 ـ الدصبدر انثبَىَخ : 9

 يُهح انذراسخ :

 
 انذراسبد انسبثمخ :



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

تمهُـذ

                                           



 

 

 

 

                                           

 

- A. rapisardi – mirbella – theorie general des unions international . PP. 

40 – 55 .  

- The First Ten Years of the World health organization – opalais des 

nations - geneva – 1985. PP. 262 – 290  



 

 

 

 

                                           

- Marcel Sibert – quelques aspects de lorganisationet de latechnique des 

conferences internationals .1934. PP.60_63.

- Norman howard – jones – the scientific back ground of the 

international sanitary conferences 1851-1938-OP-Cit.PP.122-155.



 

 

 

 

                                           

 

- Vingt – Cinqans deactivate de . Liffice internationald . hygiene 

publique- Loffice internationald . hygiene publique . P.13



 

 

 

 

                                           

 

- World health organization weekly epidemiological record . 

supplement to the weekly epidemiological record no.380 . PP. 269 – 

274 .



 

 

 

 

 الدكبرت و الألسبو والأللاو انزبثؼخ لدصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ  
أ ـ الدكبرت وانىحذاد انصحُخ :

                                           

 

- F . O . 407 , Proceedings of the conference for the abolition of the 

inetruntional sanitary maritime and qwrantine board of Egypt . 

November 30. 1939. PP. 353 – 359 .

 F . O . 371 , Egypt and sudan . February 21.1945. PP. 20 –25



 

 

 

 

 ة ـ الألسبو والأللاو انزبثؼخ نهًصهحخ :

                                           



 

 

 

 

                                           



 

 

 

 

 (1خذول رلى )

 يلاحظـبد ػذد الأسرح انىحذح

                                           



 

 

 

 

 إلى إدارارهب ػذح أللاو يُهب : ولذ ضًذ الدصهحخ

 ج ـ الدكبرت الإلهًُُخ انزبثؼخ نهًصهحخ :

                                           

4008 – 004084



 

 

 

 

 ـ الدكزت الإلهًٍُ انصحٍ : 

 ـ الدكزت انصحٍ نهًخبثراد انصحُخ :9

 ـ الدكزت الإلهًٍُ انصحٍ انؼرثٍ :7

 اخزصبصبد ونىائح يصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ :

                                           



 

 

 

 

                                           

0081 – 095140

0075 – 045677

 



 

 

 

 

يُساَُخ الحدر انصحٍ

                                           

0081 – 081026

 

 



 

 

 

 

 (9خذول رلى )
 و1211ـ  1272ثُبٌ رفصُهٍ لدُساَُخ يصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ يٍ ػبو 

أػًبل  الدصروفبد الدررجبد انسُخ
 خذَذح

 المجًىع



 

 

 

 

أػًبل  الدصروفبد الدررجبد انسُخ
 خذَذح

 المجًىع



 

 

 

 

أػًبل  الدصروفبد الدررجبد انسُخ
 خذَذح

 المجًىع



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 الأوثئخ والأيراض انذاخهُخ

وثبء انطبػىٌ 

                                           

 



 

 

 

 

                                           

 

 



 

 

 

 

                                           

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

رَبوثبء الدلا

                                           

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

وثبء انكىنيرا

                                           

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

                                           

 



 

 

 

 

وثبء الجذرٌ 

 إخراءاد يصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ نهمضبء ػهً  وثبء الجذرٌ :

                                           

 

 



 

 

 

 

 وثبء الحًً انصفراء :

                                           

 

 



 

 

 

 

                                           

 



 

 

 

 

 انذراسخ الأرشُفُخ نىثبئك يصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ
 انزؼرَف ثىثبئك يصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ :

 ـ انذواوٍَ والمجبنس : 1

 ـ انزفزُش : 9

                                                                                                           

 

 



 

 

 

 

 زجإنُبد والدسزشفُبد :ـ الإس7
أولاً 

ثبَُـب

 ـ الدصبلح :4

                                           

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 الذُكم انزُظًٍُ و الإدارٌ بمصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ .

 حكًُجبشٍ يصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ                   

 حكُى ثبٍَ يصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ     
          

 

                                           



 

 

 

 

 ( الذُكم انزُظًٍُ لدصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ 1شكم رلى )

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                           

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 ( الدسزىَبد الإدارَخ انؼهُب نذَىاٌ انصحخ انؼًىيُخ9شكم رلى )
 
 
 
 

 انكُبٌ الإدارٌ لدصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ.

 

 

 انزدهُساد انذاخهُخ. - الإصلاحبد و انتريًُبد الدؼًبرَخ  (1)
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 

 

أيب ثبنُسجخ نزدهُساد يصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ انذاخهُخ ، فبلأيثهخ ػهـٍ 
 انُحى انزبلى: 

 

  

                                           



 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

                                           



 

 

 

 

الدساداد و الدُبلصبد  (9)

 

 

 

                                           



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

ظروف حفظ وثبئك يصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ ثذار انىثبئك انمىيُخ :

 انىصف الأرشُفٍ :

                                           

_ Gracy II , David B : Archives and manuscripts arrangement and 

Description , Chicago : Society Of merican Archivists , 1977. P. 29 



 

 

 

 

                                           

6ISAD

 

 



 

 

 

 

 الدسزىي أولاً : ثطبلبد انىصف الأرشُفٍ يزؼذد
ـ ثطبلخ وصف نسهسهخ وثبئك يصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ :1

ISAD

4008 – 004067 4008 – 003989 

4008 – 004068 4008 – 003992 

4008 – 004071 4008 – 003995 

4008 – 004073 4008 – 004000 

4008 – 004075 4008 – 004051 

4008 – 004077 4008 – 004052 

4008 – 004078 4008 – 004053 

4008 – 004079 4008 – 004054 

4008 – 004080 4008 – 004057 

4008 – 004081 4008 – 004058 

4008 – 004082 4008 – 004059 

4008 – 004083 4008 – 004060 

4008 – 004084 4008 – 004061 

4008 – 004085 4008 – 004062 

                                           



 

 

 

 

4008 – 004087  4008 – 004064 

 4008 – 004065 



 

 

 

 

ـ ثطبلبد وصف نًُبرج يٍ يهفبد يصهحخ الحدر انصح9ٍ



 

 

 

 

4008-00407

                                           

 



 

 

 

 

4008-004078

                                           

 



 

 

 

 

4008-00405

 ـ ثطبلبد وصف ػهً يسزىي انىثُمخ داخم الدهف7

                                           

 



 

 

 

 

 انجطبلخ الأونـً 

4008-004060

                                           

 



 

 

 

 

ثبَُـخنجطبلخ ان

4008-004071

                                           

 



 

 

 

 

انجطبلخ انثبنثخ

4008-004065

                                           

 



 

 

 

 

ب : لبئًخ الحصر انرلًُخ
ً
ثبَُ



 

 

 

 

لبئًخ حصرَخ يرلًخ بمهفبد يصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ

ػذد  انكىد الأرشُفٍ و
 الأوراق

 ػُىاٌ الدهف انزبرَخ انهغخ

4008 – 

003989 

4008 – 

003992 

4008 – 

003995 

4008 – 

004000 

4008 – 

004051 



 

 

 

 

ػذد  انكىد الأرشُفٍ و
 الأوراق

 ػُىاٌ الدهف انزبرَخ انهغخ

4008 – 

004052 

1945

4008 – 

004053 

4008 – 

004054 

4008 – 

004057 

4008 – 

004058 



 

 

 

 

ػذد  انكىد الأرشُفٍ و
 الأوراق

 ػُىاٌ الدهف انزبرَخ انهغخ

4008 – 

004059 

4008 – 

0040  

4008 – 

004061 

4008 – 

004062 

4008 – 

004064 



 

 

 

 

ػذد  انكىد الأرشُفٍ و
 الأوراق

 ػُىاٌ الدهف انزبرَخ انهغخ

4008 – 

004065 

4008 – 

004067 

4008 – 

004068 

4008 – 

004071 

4008 – 

004073 



 

 

 

 

ػذد  انكىد الأرشُفٍ و
 الأوراق

 ػُىاٌ الدهف انزبرَخ انهغخ

4008 – 

004075 

4008 – 

004077 

4008 – 

004078 

4008 – 

004079 

4008 – 

004080 

4008 – 

004081 



 

 

 

 

ػذد  انكىد الأرشُفٍ و
 الأوراق

 ػُىاٌ الدهف انزبرَخ انهغخ

4008 – 

004082 

4008 – 

004083 

4008 – 

004084 

4008 – 

004085 

4008 – 

004087  

 
 



 

 

 

 

 الدسزُذَخ نىثبئك يصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ انذورح



 

 

 

 

 أولاً : انىثبئك الإدارَخ ) الخبصخ ثزسُير الأػًبل ( 

 رصبل انرأسُخ : ـ خطىط الا1

                                           

 

 

4008 – 003995 



 

 

 

 

 ويمكٍ رمسُى الدراسلاد الإدارَخ انرأسُخ إلى : 

 

                                           

4408 - 003997 

4408 – 004052 

4008 – 004053  

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

                                           

4008 – 004085  

 4008 – 004087 

4008 – 004084 



 

 

 

 

                                           

4008 – 004079 

4008 – 004068 

4008 – 004058 

4008 – 004073 

4008 – 004071 



 

 

 

 

                                           

4008 – 0040751885 

4008 – 004077 

4008 – 004078 

4008 – 004079 



 

 

 

 

 أ ـ دَىاٌ الدبنُـخ : 

 ة ـ دَىاٌ الأشغبل انؼًىيُخ :

                                           

4008 – 004081 

4008 – 004075 

4008 – 004000

 

4008 – 004065 



 

 

 

 

                                           

4008 – 004081

 

4008 – 004087 

4008 – 004078 



 

 

 

 

                                           

4008 – 004065 

4008 – 004075 



 

 

 

 

 طىط الارصبل الأفمُخ( خ9)



 

 

 

 

                                           

4008 – 003989 

4008 – 003989 



 

 

 

 

                                           

4008 – 003989 

4008 – 003989 

4008 – 003989 

4008 – 003989



 

 

 

 

                                           

4008 – 003989 

4008 – 003989 

4008 – 004054 

4008 – 004054 



 

 

 

 

                                           

4008 – 004054 

4008 – 004000 

 

 



 

 

 

 

                                           

 



 

 

 

 

                                           

 

4008 – 004000 



 

 

 

 

                                           

 

4008 – 004064 

4008 – 004067 



 

 

 

 

 ـ الدكبرجبد الإدارَخ انذاخهُخ :7

                                           

4008 – 004068 



 

 

 

 

                                           

4008 – 004000 

4008 – 004067 

4008 – 004081 

4008 – 004053 



 

 

 

 

 ـ الدهًبد :1

 س : ـ الجرد وانؼد9

 بفظـخ : ـ الح7

                                           

 

4008 _ 004057 



 

 

 

 

ب  وثبئك
ً
 خبصخ ثبنؼبيهين : ثبَُ

 

إخراءاد انزؼُين بمصهحخ الحدر انصحٍـ 1

                                           

4008 – 003989



 

 

 

 

 نلانزحبق ثبنؼًم بمصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ نشغم وظُفخ )تمىرخٍ( 1/1

1/9   

                                           

 



 

 

 

 

الاسزحمبلبد :ـ 9

9/1 

9/9  

                                           



 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

َؼطٍ اير انصرف

 

َمىو ثبنزىرَذ الي

 

( َىضح انذورح الدسزُذَخ نىثبئك الاسزحمبلبد بمصهحخ 2شكم رلى )
الحدر انصحٍ



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                           



 

 

 

 

 

                                           

4008 – 004053

4008 – 004053



 

 

 

 

اَظر كشف الدبهُبد انذ إلى الدُصرف يٍ يصهحخ الحدر انصحٍ 

PAYSHEETFor A single Official

Function

Allocation 

                                           

4008 – 004079



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

√

√

√

√

√

√

√



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 ثبَُبً : ظهر انىثُمـخ 



 

 

 

 

    



 

 

 

 

 ـ الحىادس انفردَـخ :7

                                           

4008 – 004087



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 ـ انُزبئح وانزىصُبد :
 أولاً : انُزبئح :

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

ب : انزىصُبد :
ً
 ثبَُ



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 الدهحك الأول
 انىثبئك الدُشىرح



 

 

 

 

زىي انىثُمخثطبلخ وصف ػهً يس
 4008 – 004087



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 ثطبلخ وصف ػهً يسزىي انىثُمخ
4008-004059



 

 

 

 

 وزارح انصحخ انؼًىيُخ
 أواير إدارَـخ



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

                                           

 



 

 

 

 

ثطبلخ وصف ػهً يسزىي انىثُمخ
4008 – 004064



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 و1211سُخ  14يُساَُخ 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 ثطبلخ وصف ػهً يسزىي انىثُمخ
4008 – 004062



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 المحهك انثبٍَ
صىر يٍ وثبئك انذراسخ



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 


